Amended Interim Designation of Agent to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement

Full Legal Name of Service Provider: CenturyTel Broadband Services, LLC

Alternative Name(s) of Service Provider (including all names under which the service provider is doing business):______

Address of Service Provider: 100 CenturyLink Drive, Monroe, LA 71203

Name of Agent Designated to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement: Copyright Agent

Full Address of Designated Agent to which Notification Should be Sent (a P.O. Box or similar designation is not acceptable except where it is the only address that can be used in the geographic location): 5325 Zuni Street, Room 750, Denver, CO 80221

Telephone Number of Designated Agent: 303-458-2105

Facsimile Number of Designated Agent: 303-391-2152

Email Address of Designated Agent: dmca-tel@centurylink.com

Signature of Officer or Representative of the Designating Service Provider:

____ Date:____ 3/30/15

e: Kristine Stamps, Paralegal

Amends Century Tel internet Services, LLC, dated 4/15/02

Note: This Interim Designation Must be Accompanied by a Filing Fee*ScannedMade Payable to the Register of Copyrights.*Note: Current and adjusted fees are available on the Copyright website atAPR 2 8 2015www.copyright.gov/docs/fees.htmlAPR 2 8 2015

Mail the form to: Copyright I&R/Recordation P.O. Box 71537 Washington, DC 20024 Received APR 0 2 2015

Copyright Office

Addendum to Interim Designation of Agent to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement

Filed by: CENTURYTEL BROADBAND SERVICES, LLC

Section 1: Names of Entities and DBA's to keep

٠

-

Section 2: Names of Entities and DBA's to add

Section 3: Names of Entities and DBA's to delete

CenturyTel Internet Services, LLC Centurytel.net